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Dr. med. Philipp Grimsehl

Specialist in urology, member of FMH
speciality: surgical urology

Work Experience

since 2022

2019-2022

2018-2022

2016-2022

2015-2022
2014-2022

2013-2022
2017-2019

2013-2017

2012

2011-2012

2010

2006-2010

Education
2022

2012

2011

2006
1999-2006

Practised at the UroCentre Zurich, attending physician at the
Privatklinik Bethanien

Senior physician, Urology Clinic, Cantonal Hospital Aarau (Prof. Dr St.
Wyler)

Attending physician, Rheinfelden Hospital, Fricktal Health Centre
Urology site manager, Laufenburg Hospital, Fricktal Health Centre

Medical coordinator of the Aarau Prostate Centre (European Cancer
Centre) and the uro-oncological focus centre, Aarau Cantonal Hospital

Urology site manager, Facharztehaus Frick, Fricktal Health Centre

Urology lecturer at the Aargau College for Anaesthesia, Intensive and
Emergency Care (Afsain)

Consultant physician for urology, Zofingen Hospital

Senior physician mbF, Urology Clinic, Aarau Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr
med. St. Wyler)

Senior physician, Urology Clinic, Aarau Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr med.
F. Recker)

Resident, Urology Clinic, Aarau Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr med. F.
Recker)

Assistant doctor, Clinic for Urology and Paediatric Urology, Hegau
Clinic Singen (PD Dr med. HH. Seifert)

Senior physician, Urology Clinic, Aarau Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr F.
Recker)

Assistant doctor, Clinic for Urology and Paediatric Urology, Hegau
Clinic Singen (Prof. Dr med. N. Pfitzenmaier / PD Dr med. HH. Seifert)

Specialisation in operative urology

Fellow of the European Board of Urology (FEBU)

Specialist title for urology

Licence to practise medicine

Medical studies, Albert-Ludwigs-University, Freiburg im Breisgau

Memberships

e Swiss Society for Urology, SGU

e German Society of Urology, DGU

e European Association of Urology, EAU

Medical Association of the Canton of Zurich, AGZ
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e Society of Urologists of the Canton of Zurich

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

Specialties
Urology

Contact

UroZentrum ZUrich
Forchstrasse 424
8702 Zollikon

T +41 44 552 64 00
Philipp.Grimsehl@urohir.ch
www.urologiezuerich.ch

Download vCard
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https://www.swissmedical.net/de/spitaeler/bethanien
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/medical-centres/medizinisches-zentrum-haus-zur-pyramide
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/urology
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