



Dr. med. Philipp Grimsehl

Specialist in urology, member of FMH speciality: surgical urology

Work Experience

since 2022	Practised at the UroCentre Zurich, attending physician at the Privatklinik Bethanien
2019-2022	Senior physician, Urology Clinic, Cantonal Hospital Aarau (Prof. Dr St. Wyler)
2018-2022	Attending physician, Rheinfelden Hospital, Fricktal Health Centre Urology site manager, Laufenburg Hospital, Fricktal Health Centre
2016-2022	Medical coordinator of the Aarau Prostate Centre (European Cancer Centre) and the uro-oncological focus centre, Aarau Cantonal Hospital
2015-2022	Urology site manager, Fachärztehaus Frick, Fricktal Health Centre
2014-2022	Urology lecturer at the Aargau College for Anaesthesia, Intensive and Emergency Care (Afsain)
2013-2022	Consultant physician for urology, Zofingen Hospital
2017-2019	Senior physician mbF, Urology Clinic, Aarau Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr med. St. Wyler)
2013-2017	Senior physician, Urology Clinic, Aarau Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr med. F. Recker)
2012	Resident, Urology Clinic, Aarau Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr med. F. Recker)
2011-2012	Assistant doctor, Clinic for Urology and Paediatric Urology, Hegau Clinic Singen (PD Dr med. HH. Seifert)
2010	Senior physician, Urology Clinic, Aarau Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr F. Recker)
2006-2010	Assistant doctor, Clinic for Urology and Paediatric Urology, Hegau Clinic Singen (Prof. Dr med. N. Pfitzenmaier / PD Dr med. HH. Seifert)

Education

2022	Specialisation in operative urology
2012	Fellow of the European Board of Urology (FEBU)
2011	Specialist title for urology
2006	Licence to practise medicine
1999-2006	Medical studies, Albert-Ludwigs-University, Freiburg im Breisgau

Memberships

- Swiss Society for Urology, SGU
- German Society of Urology, DGU
- European Association of Urology, EAU
- Medical Association of the Canton of Zurich, AGZ

• Society of Urologists of the Canton of Zurich

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

Specialties

<u>Urology</u>

Contact

UroZentrum Zürich Forchstrasse 424 8702 Zollikon

T +41 44 552 64 00 <u>Philipp.Grimsehl@urohir.ch</u> <u>www.urologiezuerich.ch</u>

Download vCard